PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2797652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARS HULTMAN	03/26/2014
GRZEGORZ GRECZYNSKI	03/26/2014
WERNER KOELKER	03/25/2014
OLIVER LEMMER	03/25/2014
STEPHAN BOLZ	03/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEMECON AG	
Street Address:	ADENAUERSTRASSE 20 A4	
City:	WÜRSELEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	52146	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14348829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 (206) 682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. FITZGERALD, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2:1420 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2800Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KPPA143899	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. FITZGERALD	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. FitzGerald/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=43899_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032586 FRAME: 0500 source=43899_Assignment#page2.tif source=43899_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032586 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lars Hultman, residing at Uvebergsvägen 20, 58931 Linköping, Sweden; Grzegorz Greczynski, residing at Storskiftesgatan 77, 58334 Linköping, Sweden; Werner Koelker, residing at Wilsbergerstrasse 46, 52134 Herzogenrath, Germany; Oliver Lemmer, residing at Oppenhoffallee 56, 52066 Aachen, Germany; and Stephan Bolz, residing at Oppenhoffallee 130, 52066 Aachen, Germany, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled COATING OF SUBSTRATES USING HIPIMS, the specification of which was filed on September 25, 2012, as International Application No. PCT/EP2012/068887, and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{Putc}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 14/348829 , filed March 31, 2014) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, CemeCon AG, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Adenauerstrasse 20 A4, 52146 Würselen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Stock holm (city), Sweden (country), this 26th day of ____ March_, 2014.

WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Lars Hultman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to

KPPA(43899121.DOCX

Page 1 of 3

be his free and voluntary act for the uses a	and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: 26 March 2014	Monjea anduny
	Signature Printed Name: Monica Andersson
	Printed Name: HONICA ANGENSON
水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水	**************************************
day of March , 2014.	(city), Sueden (country), this 26th
	Grzegorz Greczyński
	WITNESS:
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and volume	evidence that Grzegorz Greczynski is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and harry act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 26 th of March 2019	Mans Hoglang Signature Printed Name: Hans Högberg
	和水港水本水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水
Executed at Warselry	(city), Germany (country), this 25th
day of /4 tw c4 , 2014.	Mile
· ·	Werner Koelker
	WITNESS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactor; appeared before me, and said person a acknowledged it to be his free and voluning trument.	y evidence that Werner Koelker is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the M. Frank Signature Printed Name: Martin Trank
KPPAH3899121.DOCX	Page 2 of 3

水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水
Executed at Warseleu (city), Germany (country), this 25 day of March, 2014.
O'chur
Onver Lemmer
WITNESS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Oliver Lemmer is the person wh appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument an acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: 25-March-2014 M. Frank
Dated: 25-March - 2014 M. Frank Signature Printed Name: Martin Trank
Executed at $\frac{\omega_{i} \sim seleb}{\omega_{i} \sim seleb}$ (city), $\frac{Gevmauy}{country}$, this $\frac{2s^{-\epsilon}}{day}$ of $\frac{\omega_{i} \sim seleb}{\omega_{i} \sim seleb}$ (city),
S. Bolz
Stephan Bolz
WITNESS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stephan Bolz is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated: 25-Mouch - 2074 M. Is canh
Dated: 25-Monch-2074 M. tsanh Signature Printed Name: Martin Trank
TRF:cg
RPPANISE99121.DOCX Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032586 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 04/02/2014